

March 22, 2019

# Provider Memorandum

## In-Home Intensive Services Education

Behavioral Health Clinic and Certified Community Mental Health Center providers can bill NLH for services approved in the In-Home Intensive Services Pilot using HCPC code H2020 with modifiers TG and SC. These services are eligible for approved individuals ages three (3) to twenty-one (21).

Upon HFS approval of an In-Home Intensive Service, the provider will submit a notification form, an IM + CANS (Illinois Medicaid Comprehensive Assessment of Needs) and HFS approval documentation via fax to NLH 312-724-9256. Upon receipt, NLH Health will provide authorization for 60 days from the HFS determination date.

If HFS approves an extension for In-Home Intensive Services after 60 days, the provider will follow the steps outlined above and NLH will provide authorization for an additional 30 days.

Providers will bill HCPCS code H2020 with the following Modifiers: TG, and or SC

Providers will be reimbursed per week: \$160.00. Providers may qualify for an adjustment to their weekly base payment if the pilot's outcome measures are met. The established adjusted payment is an additional \$75 per week.

Thank you for being a NextLevel Health Provider and improving the care our members receive. If you have any further questions, please contact us at 833-ASK-NLHP (833-275-6547)

Thank you,

Provider Services